6 and 12 Volt Recessed Unit for
Mechanical Ceilings
Maintenance Free, Sealed Lead Calcium
or Nickel Cadmium Battery
Housing
• 18 gauge steel recessed box and faceplate
• Selection of tungsten or halogen lamps include “H”,“J”, or “D”
lamp heads

CPN1225 22 lbs. (10.0 kg)
CPN1250 26 lbs. (11.8 kg)
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
3.5”
(8.9 cm)
15.6”
(38.7 cm)
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
Note:
1) Some option combinations may impact UL listing.
Consult factory for specifics.
2) Not available with OT, OTTD or OTAL options.
3) 15 minute delay.
Lead Calcium Units
CPL625 = 6 V, 25 W
CPL650 = 6 V, 50 W
CPL1250 = 12 V, 50 W
Nickel Cadmium Units
CPN614 = 6 V, 14 W
CPN628 = 6 V, 25 W
CPN1225 = 12 V, 25 W
CPN1250 = 12 V, 50 W
4 = Four
3 = Three
2 = Two
1 = One
0 = No Heads
SERIES LAMP HEADS# OF LAMP HEADS OPTIONS1
A = Ammeter2
ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
OT = OmniTest Self-Diagnostics
OTAL = OmniTest with Alarm
OTTD = OmniTest with Time Delay3
TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay2,3
TD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay2,3
V = Voltmeter2
6 V - Rectangular Wedge Base
J66 = 5.4 W Tungsten
J76 = 7.2 W Tungsten
J96 = 9.0 W Tungsten
12 V - Rectangular Wedge Base
J912 = 9.0 W Tungsten
J1212 = 12.5 W Tungsten
J1812 = 18.0 W Tungsten
6 V - “H” Head
H76 = 7.0 W Halogen
H126 = 12.0 W Halogen
12 V - “H” Head
H1212 = 12 W Halogen
Optional heads available, consult
factory or refer to lamp heads page.
Photometric Data
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.05 Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 1.6
Minimum initial footcandles at floor = 0.7 Maximum to minimum ratio = 2.29
Wall mounted 10' AFF, ‘DH126W’ 6 V 12 W halogen lamps represented
1 FC Average
10 ft.
18 ft.
(fixture spacing)
6 ft.
.8
1.0